ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Overall - 80 miles

Place Bib
1 225
2 224
3 19
4 99
5 142
6 94
7 149
8 134
9 88
10 226
11 11
12 26
13 103
14 138
15 119
16 93
17 130
18 53
19 86
20 113
21 144
22 122
23 128
24 110
25 148
26 49
27 503
28 146
29 124
30 95
31 116
32 74
33 118
34 107
35 33
36 89
37 87
38 145
39 108
40 127
41 65
42 20
43 76
44 13
45 83

Time
3:48:13
3:55:27
3:57:56
3:58:27
4:03:41
4:04:50
4:04:50
4:05:26
4:06:18
4:07:01
4:07:13
4:07:32
4:08:11
4:08:46
4:08:46
4:09:31
4:11:55
4:11:56
4:12:09
4:15:54
4:17:09
4:18:07
4:18:07
4:18:48
4:19:01
4:19:45
4:24:28
4:24:49
4:27:55
4:27:59
4:28:36
4:30:25
4:31:32
4:31:42
4:34:18
4:34:19
4:34:36
4:34:38
4:34:52
4:34:53
4:34:55
4:36:39
4:37:00
4:.39:27
4:39:27

First Name
Gregg
William
William
James
Niall
Michael
Jose
Bob
Christopher
Andrew
Nate
James
Daniel
Kira
Percy
Jared
Wojtek
Michael
James
Peter
Rachel
Thorsten
Pier-Pascale
Claudio
Gregory
Richard
Gonzalo
Simon
Jack
Christofer
Mark
David
Andrew
Kjed
Ryan
Andrei
Jonathan
Nicholas
Daniel
Jon

Joe

Greg
Lane
Richard
Robin

Last Name
Galleta
Lopez
Caligari
Stafford
Smart
Sloan
Gallb
Meikle
Schwenker
Fisher
Baltikas
Dao
Sutherland
Payer
Zahl

Short
Komsta
Lehtonen
Sawtelle
Ventura
Uccellini
Dennerline
Hutsebaut
Torres
Trout
Kelsey
Delgado
Western
Drizhal
Smith
Wagner
Richman
Witten
Teunissen
Gibbons
Sdrula
Schmidt
Varga
Thode
Green
Mohan
Campi
Rodgers
Bastone
Sandos

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

126 starters

City
Dobbs Ferry

North Bergen

Sheffield
High Falls
New York
Millbrook
Fair Lawn
Sayre

Westhampton Beach

Great Neck
Brooklyn
Glen Rock

Pompton Plains

Housatonic
Rocky Point
Ballston Spa
Jersey City
Coplay

Manchester Center

Huntington

Saratoga Springs

Bennington
Rigaud
Brooklyn

Lanoka Harbor

Montclair

Long Island City

Chappaqua
Callicon
Laurel
Bellmore
Brooklyn
New York
Neversink
Fitchburg
New York
Ottawa
Kingston
Sumter

Croton-on-Hudson

New York
Shrewsbury
Troy

Cortlandt Manor

Gardner

OFFICIAL

State Gender Category

NY
NJ

MA
NY
NY
NY
NJ

PA
NY
NY
NY
NJ

NJ

MA
NY
NY
NJ

PA
VT

NY
NY
VT

QC
NY
NJ

NJ

NY
NY
NY
MD
NY
NY
NY
NY
MA
NY
ON
NY
sc
NY
NY
NJ

NY
NY
MA
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Overall Results
Category
Place

1
2
1
2
3
3
4
1
5
6
1
2
7
1
8
2
9
3
4
5
2
10
1
4
11
12
6
13
7
8
14
5
6
9

M40
M40
M50
M50
M40
M50
M40
M60
M40
M40
M18
M60
M40
F18
M40
M18
M40
M18
M18
M18
F18
M40
F40
M50
M40
M40
M18
M40
M18
M18
M40
M50
M50
M18
M18
M18
M40
M18
M40
M40
M18
M50
M50
M50
F18
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Overall Results

Overall - 80 miles 126 starters

Category
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Gender Category Place
46 71 4:39:36 Scotty Pluschau Baiting Hollow NY M M40 18
a7 85 4:39:42 Alfonso Santos Jackson Heights NY M M40 19
48 58 4:41:46 Michael Madnick New York NY M M50 10
49 96 4:43:16 Daniel Sohng Cortlandt Manor NY M M40 20
50 45 4:43:44 Alfonso Jimenez Bronx NY M M18 14
51 117 4:44:17 Alexander Weberg Philadelphia PA M M18 15
52 60 4:44:18 Tomas Martinez New York NY M M18 16
53 133 4:44:31 David McGowan Lake George NY M M50 11
54 92 4:44:31 Brian Shipman Greenwich CT M M40 21
55 150 4:47:26 Bill Halliwell West Kill NY M M50 12
56 27 4:47:44 Phillip Darmstadt Fleischmanns NY M M50 13
57 57 4:48:27 Deoclides Machado Brooklyn NY M M18 17
58 132 4:49:37 Stephen McAlpine Saratoga Springs NY M M50 14
59 112 4:50:40 Jay Tyler Mechanicville NY M M50 15
60 129 4:50:47 Tom Kerr Monroe CT M M40 22
61 29 4:51:16 Brad Elliott Clifton Park NY M M50 16
62 12 4:53:20 Thomas Barbe New York NY M M18 18
63 18 4:54:03 John Bullen Ancaster ON M M50 17
64 227 4:54:09 Arin Simmes Queensbury NY M M40 23
65 59 4:56:36 Peter Manning Bovina Center NY M M50 18
66 21 4:57:29 Reb Cole mohegan lake NY M M60 3
67 100 4:57:34 Eric Stein Deer Park NY M M40 24
68 7 4:58:49 Roald Ansano Jersey City NJ M M18 19
69 38 4:59:03 Scott Hamilton Rochester NY M M50 19
70 15 5:00:05 Jose Bravo Bronx NY M M40 25
71 91 5:01:03 Bill Shashaty Stone Ridge NY M M40 26
72 114 5:01:21 George Vosburgh Canajoharie NY M M60 4
73 39 5:01:32 Tim Hassall New York NY M M60 5
74 24 5:02:56 Sarah Crane Nashua NH F F40 2
75 42 5:03:24 Thomas Holton Windham CT M M50 20
76 2 5:04:31 Johan Adriaans Neversink NY M CLY 1
77 3 5:08:34 Manfred Affenzeller Clinton Corners NY M CLY 2
78 68 5:08:38 Vinh Nguyen Jersey City NJ M M18 20
79 70 5:09:54 Viateur Pilon Baiting Hollow NY M M40 27
80 135 5:12:39 Jack Miroslaw Brooklyn NY M M40 28
81 120 5:12:54 Allan Bates Pittsfield MA M M60 6
82 54 5:13:19 Thomas Lepore Franklin Square NY M M40 29
83 109 5:13:53 Nigel Thomas Claverack NY M M50 21
84 40 5:13:54 Maura Hays New York NY F F40 3
85 137 5:13:55 John Orchard Dover UNK M M50 22
86 35 5:14:18 Adam Girling Larchmont NY M M40 30
87 16 5:14:31 Robert Brugna Dix Hills NY M M50 23
88 147 5:14:48 George Wolf Croton on Hudson NY M M40 31
89 80 5:16:16 CJ Rudy Pipersville PA M M18 21
90 78 5:17:16 Graham Rowbottom New York NY M M18 22
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

teur ot he -
A AN
Ml > 1 i

Overall Results

Overall - 80 miles 126 starters

Category
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Gender Category Place
91 141 5:27:14 Mark Shannon Smithtown NY M M50 24
92 84 5:29:06 Jose Luis Santiago Bronx NY M M18 23
93 25 5:29:06 Diego Cuellar New York NY M M18 24
94 14 5:29:52 Marvin Batres Port Chester NY M M40 32
95 106 5:31:04 Cari Talbot Brookline NH F F18 4
96 69 5:31:30 John O'Connor Duxbury MA M CLY 3
97 102 5:35:53 Christopher Sullivan New Paltz NY M M50 25
98 1 5:38:24 Elliot Abraham Smithtown NY M M40 33
99 48 5:38:53 Kevin Keleher Hawley PA M M60 7
100 5 5:38:53 Joaquin Alemany New York NY M M18 25
101 8 5:38:53 Juan Aristi Baquero Long Island City NY M M18 26
102 125 5:40:15 Karla Eisch Vestal NY F F60 1
103 126 5:40:35 Trevor Fellows Old Greenwich CT M M50 26
104 140 5:40:35 Thomas Ruiz Greenwich CT M M40 34
105 123 5:40:35 Shaun Dix Greenwich CT M M40 35
106 97 5:46:40 Thomas Speechley New York NY M M40 36
107 82 5:50:10 Bruce Saddler Clifton Park NY M M50 27
108 79 5:56:52 Reed Rubey New York NY M M60 8
109 115 5:56:52 Joseph Vozza Mamaroneck NY M M40 37
110 111 5:59:38 Patrick Tully Brooklyn NY M M18 27
111 77 5:59:40 Jason Rosenbaum  Brooklyn NY M M50 28
112 101 6:05:59 Michael Stratton New York NY M M18 28
113 81 6:07:35 Antonio Russo Brooklyn NY M M50 29
114 6 6:10:35 Miguel Alvarez Elmhurst NY M M40 38
115 31 6:14:27 Michael Geller New York NY M M50 30
116 73 7:00:13 Yufei Ren Somers NY M M18 29
117 223 7:05:35 Benjamin Kaufman New City NY M M50 31
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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Overall - 54 miles 22 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 508 3:06:59 Jason Lindemutj Lancaster PA
2 521 3:21:59 Mark Sumner Clifton Park NY
3 517 3:33:13 Carley Sweeney  New York NY
4 513 3:33:24 Miroslav Salon New York NY
5 516 3:34:57 David Sweeney  New York NY
6 502 3:37:56 Alexander Danforth Wellington FL
7 139 3:38:33 Ronnie Poplar Wilmington VT
8 510 3:49:38 Thomas Massetti Massapequa Park NY
9 504 3:49:38 Mike Haynes Astoria NY
10 520 3:52:44 Fortino Vazquez Rego Park NY
11 518 3:57:36 Andres Torres Elmhurst NY
12 514 4:08:29 James Scala Great Barrington  MA
13 512 4:08:47 Patrick Rochford Jewett NY
14 505 4:13:24 Mike Keogh Scotia NY
15 522 4:33:40 Ivan Asin Jackson Heights ~ NY
16 506 5:24:49 Stephen/Deborah Leone Smithtown NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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Overall - 23 miles 10 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 206 1:31:22 Tim Doyle Johnson City NY
2 202 1:40:59 Eric Gedstad Brookline MA
3 205 1:42:04 Henryk Jagielski Hunter NY
4 204 1:45:15 Marek Nowak Colonia NJ
5 209 1:47:51 Floris Jansen Ballston Lake NY
6 203 1:51:28 David Finlayson  Rexford NY
7 207 2:05:51 Kathryn Speechley New York NY
8 200 2:26:56 Dana Chudzinski Norwood NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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Female 18-39 80 miles 4 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 138 4:08:46 Kira Payer Housatonic MA 18
2 144 4:17:09 Rachel Uccellini Saratoga Springs NY 36
3 83 4:39:27 Robin Sandos Gardner MA 37
4 106 5:31:04 Cari Talbot Brookline NH 36

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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Male 18-39 80 miles

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name
1 11 4:07:13 Nate Baltikas
2 93 4:09:31 Jared Short
3 53 4:11:56 Michael Lehtonen
4 86 4:12:09 James Sawtelle
5 113 4:15:54 Peter Ventura
6 503 4:24:28 Gonzalo Delgado
7 124 4:27:55 Jack Drizhal
8 95 4:27:59 Christofer  Smith
9 107 4:31:42 Kjed Teunissen
10 33 4:34:18 Ryan Gibbons
11 89 4:34:19 Andrei Sdrula
12 145 4:34:38 Nicholas Varga
13 65 4:34:55 Joe Mohan
14 45 4:43:44 Alfonso Jimenez
15 117 4:44:17 Alexander Weberg
16 60 4:44:18 Tomas Martinez
17 57 4:48:27 Deoclides Machado
18 12 4:53:20 Thomas Barbe
19 7 4:58:49 Roald Ansano
20 68 5:08:38 Vinh Nguyen
21 80 5:16:16 CJ Rudy
22 78 5:17:16 Graham Rowbottom
23 84 5:29:06 Jose Luis  Santiago
24 25 5:29:06 Diego Cuellar
25 5 5:38:53 Joaquin Alemany
26 8 5:38:53 Juan Aristi Baquero
27 111 5:59:38 Patrick Tully
28 101 6:05:59 Michael Stratton
29 73 7:00:13 Yufei Ren

DNF 47 Trevor Keleher

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

30 starters

City
Brooklyn
Ballston Spa
Coplay

Manchester Center

Huntington
Long Island City
Callicon
Laurel
Neversink
Fitchburg
New York
Kingston
New York
Bronx
Philadelphia
New York
Brooklyn
New York
Jersey City
Jersey City
Pipersville
New York
Bronx

New York
New York
Long Island City
Brooklyn
New York
Somers
Hawley
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State
NY
NY
PA
VT
NY
NY
NY
MD
NY
MA
NY
NY
NY
NY
PA
NY
NY
NY
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NJ
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
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ATWOOD

Female 40-49 80 miles 3 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 128 4:18:07 Pier-Pascale Hutsebaut Rigaud QC
2 24  5:02:56 Sarah Crane Nashua NH
3 40 5:13:54 Maura Hays New York NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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Male 40-49 80 miles 42 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 225 3:48:13 Gregg Galleta Dobbs Ferry NY
2 224 3:55:27 William Lopez North Bergen NJ
3 142 4:03:41 Niall Smart New York NY
4 149 4:04:50 Jose Gallb Fair Lawn NJ
5 88 4:06:18 Christopher Schwenker Westhampton Beach NY
6 226 4:07:01 Andrew Fisher Great Neck NY
7 103 4:08:11 Daniel Sutherland Pompton Plains NJ
8 119 4:08:46 Percy Zahl Rocky Point NY
9 130 4:11:55 Wojtek Komsta Jersey City NJ
10 122 4:18:07 Thorsten Dennerline Bennington VT
11 148 4:19:01 Gregory Trout Lanoka Harbor NJ
12 49 4:19:45 Richard Kelsey Montclair NJ
13 146 4:24:49 Simon Western Chappagqua NY
14 116 4:28:36 Mark Wagner Bellmore NY
15 87 4:34:36 Jonathan Schmidt Ottawa ON
16 108 4:34:52 Daniel Thode Sumter SC
17 127 4:34:53 Jon Green Croton-on-Hudson NY
18 71 4:39:36 Scotty Pluschau  Baiting Hollow NY
19 85 4:39:42 Alfonso Santos Jackson Heights NY
20 96 4:43:16 Daniel Sohng Cortlandt Manor NY
21 92 4:44:31 Brian Shipman Greenwich CT
22 129 4:50:47 Tom Kerr Monroe CT
23 227 4:54:09 Arin Simmes Queensbury NY
24 100 4:57:34 Eric Stein Deer Park NY
25 15 5:00:05 Jose Bravo Bronx NY
26 91 5:01:03 Bill Shashaty  Stone Ridge NY
27 70 5:09:54 Viateur Pilon Baiting Hollow NY
28 135 5:12:39 Jack Miroslaw Brooklyn NY
29 54 5:13:19 Thomas Lepore Franklin Square NY
30 35 5:14:18 Adam Girling Larchmont NY
31 147 5:14:48 George Wolf Croton on Hudson NY
32 14 5:29:52 Marvin Batres Port Chester NY
33 1 5:38:24 Elliot Abraham Smithtown NY
34 140 5:40:35 Thomas Ruiz Greenwich CT
35 123 5:40:35 Shaun Dix Greenwich CT
36 97 5:46:40 Thomas Speechley New York NY
37 115 5:56:52 Joseph Vozza Mamaroneck NY
38 6 6:10:35 Miguel Alvarez Elmhurst NY
DNF 61 Takuyuki Masuda Saugerties NY
DNF 43 Daniel Jacobson  Montclair NJ
DNF 28 Daniel Donlevie Monmouth Beach NJ
DNF 72 Ricardo Ramirez New York NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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Male 50-59 80 miles 33 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 19 3:57:56 William Caligari Sheffield MA
2 99 3:58:27 James Stafford High Falls NY
3 94  4:04:50 Michael Sloan Millbrook NY
4 110 4:18:48 Claudio Torres Brooklyn NY
5 74  4:30:25 David Richman Brooklyn NY
6 118 4:31:32 Andrew Witten New York NY
7 20 4:36:39 Greg Campi Shrewsbury NJ
8 76 4:37:00 Lane Rodgers Troy NY
9 13 4:39:27 Richard Bastone Cortlandt Manor  NY
10 58 4:41:46 Michael Madnick New York NY
11 133 4:44:31 David McGowan Lake George NY
12 150 4:47:26 BiIll Halliwell West Kill NY
13 27 4:47:44 Phillip Darmstadt Fleischmanns NY
14 132 4:49:37 Stephen McAlpine Saratoga Springs NY
15 112 4:50:40 Jay Tyler Mechanicville NY
16 29 4:51:16 Brad Elliott Clifton Park NY
17 18 4:54:03 John Bullen Ancaster ON
18 59 4:56:36 Peter Manning Bovina Center NY
19 38 4:59:03 Scott Hamilton Rochester NY
20 42 5:03:24 Thomas Holton Windham CT
21 109 5:13:53 Nigel Thomas Claverack NY
22 137 5:13:55 John Orchard Dover UNK
23 16 5:14:31 Robert Brugna Dix Hills NY
24 141 5:27:14 Mark Shannon Smithtown NY
25 102 5:35:53 Christopher Sullivan New Paltz NY
26 126 5:40:35 Trevor Fellows Old Greenwich CT
27 82 5:50:10 Bruce Saddler Clifton Park NY
28 77 5:59:40 Jason Rosenbaum Brooklyn NY
29 81 6:07:35 Antonio Russo Brooklyn NY
30 31 6:14:27 Michael Geller New York NY
31 223 7:05:35 Benjamin Kaufman New City NY
DNF 143 Chas Smith Montrose NY
DNF 51 Fred Lauf Salt Point NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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Male 60+ 80 miles 9 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 134 4:05:26 Bob Meikle Sayre PA
2 26 4:07:32 James Dao Glen Rock NJ
3 21 4:57:29 Reb Cole mohegan lake NY
4 114 5:01:21 George Vosburgh  Canajoharie  NY
5 39 5:01:32 Tim Hassall New York NY
6 120 5:12:54 Allan Bates Pittsfield MA
7 48 5:38:53 Kevin Keleher Hawley PA
8 79 5:56:52 Reed Rubey New York NY

DNF 55 Kenneth Levins Tenafly NJ

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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RACING

Clydesdale 80 miles 3 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 2 5:04:31 Johan Adriaans Neversink NY
2 3  5:08:34 Manfred Affenzeller  Clinton Corners NY
3 69 5:31:30 John O'Connor Duxbury MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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SERVICES
54 Mile - Men 54 miles 19 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 508 3:06:59 Jason Lindemutj  Lancaster PA
2 521 3:21:59 Mark Sumner Clifton Park NY
3 513 3:33:24 Miroslav Salon New York NY
4 516 3:34:57 David Sweeney  New York NY
5 139 3:38:33 Ronnie Poplar Wilmington VT
6 510 3:49:38 Thomas Massetti Massapequa Park NY
7 504 3:49:38 Mike Haynes Astoria NY
8 520 3:52:44 Fortino Vazquez Rego Park NY
9 518 3:57:36 Andres Torres Elmhurst NY
10 514 4:08:29 James Scala Great Barrington  MA
11 512 4:08:47 Patrick Rochford Jewett NY
12 505 4:13:24 Mike Keogh Scotia NY
13 522 4:33:40 Ivan Asin Jackson Heights  NY
14 506 5:24:49 Stephen/Deborah Leone Smithtown NY
DNF 500 Thomas Burke New York NY
DNF 501 Benjamin Cole Mohegan Lake NY
DNF 511 Joseph Paydon Otisville NY
DNF 515 Martin Soltys Staten Island NY
DNF 519 Thaddaeus Tuggle Huntington WV

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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ATWOOD
RACING

54 Mile - Women 54 miles 3 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 517 3:33:13 Carley Sweeney  New York NY
2 502 3:37:56 Alexander Danforth Wellington FL
DNF 523 Patricia Levins Tenafly NJ

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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23 Mile - Men 23 miles 8 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 206 1:31:22 Tim Doyle Johnson City NY
2 202 1:40:59 Eric Gedstad Brookline MA
3 205 1:42:04 Henryk Jagielski Hunter NY
4 204 1:45:15 Marek Nowak Colonia NJ
5 209 1:47:51 Floris Jansen Ballston Lake NY
6 203 1:51:28 David Finlayson  Rexford NY
7 200 2:26:56 Dana Chudzinski Norwood NY

DNF 201 Steve Soule Camillus NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM
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ATWOOD
RACING

23 Mile - Women 23 miles 2 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State
1 207 2:05:51 Kathryn Speechley New York NY
DNF 208 Arlene Malave-Vazquez Rego Park NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 12/24/2017 10:39 AM



